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Contact Information - Community Health Module

Date of survey July 19, 3pm — August 9, 3pm

Survey method Online survey

Target population Hong Kong residents aged 12+

Representative Panel \olunteer Panel

Total sample size 766 6,019
Response rate 8.6% 7.2%
samoling error Sampling error of percentages at Sampling error of percentages at
PHng +/-4% at 95% confidence level +/-1% at 95% confidence level

The figures are rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution of Hong Kong
Weighting method population and by District Councils population figures from Census and Statistics
Department; 2) Voting results of District Councils Election from Registration and Electoral
Office; 3) rating distribution of Chief Executive from regular tracking surveys.



Survey Result - Community Health Module

Latest survey period: 19/7-9/8/2021 (Representative Panel N=763 Volunteer Panel N=6,007)
Last su rvey period: 12-19/7/2021 (Representative Panel N=519 \olunteer Panel N=5,201)
Second last su rvey period: 21/6-12/7/2021 (Representative Panel N=884 \olunteer Panel N=8,934)

Representative Panel Volunteer Panel
N=763 N=6,007
Opinion Question”™ ( ) ( )

Don't know / Average Don't know / Average
hard to say g hard to say g

_ _ Latest 17% 14% 15% 8%
Q1 How likely do you think

it is that you will contract

novel coronavirus Last 10% 9% 13% 9%
pneumonia over the next
one month? [Logarithmic

Scale]
Second Last 25% 7% 18% 7%

~ Answer options included: 0-10 rating scale, others and don’t know / hard to say. Answer options changed from linear scale to logarithmic scale since Oct 2020.  * Significant change



Survey Result - Community Health Module

Assessment of the public's expected chance of COVID-19 infection

Infected case(s) (Ytd) =dr— Representative Panel - Average Volunteer Panel - Average
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200 35% 160%
175 30% 7y 140%
150 A F % ‘ 120%
i3 . FY 0
250 b g 2
—~~ lf'ﬂ'-, 2 ‘0. .; :. : ..
2 125 £ . POE 100%
S g A oo 5
<7} S H %0 =
2100 £ : ! ok 80% &
; é A H * '. g
g 15% L bty .
£ 75 TR Y 60%
10%
50 g%%
A
0 0% 0%

1/2020 2/2020 3/2020 4/2020 5/2020 6/2020 7/2020 8/2020 9/202010/202011/202012/2020 1/2021 2/2021 3/2021 4/2021 5/2021 6/2021 7/2021
Month of Release

~ Answer options included: 0-10 rating scale, others and don’t know / hard to say. Answer options changed from linear scale to logarithmic scale since Oct 2020.  * Significant change



Survey Result - Community Health Module

Latest survey period: 19/7-9/8/2021 (Representative Panel N=762 \blunteer Panel N=5,986)
Last su rvey period: 12-19/7/2021 (Representative Panel N=518 \olunteer Panel N=5,208)
Second last su rvey period: 21/6-12/7/2021 (Representative Panel N=885 \olunteer Panel N=8,952)

Representative Panel (N=762) Volunteer Panel (N=5,986)

Opinion Question™

2.4

Q2 How satisfied or  Latest 34% 18% 49% 2.6 31% 11%V* 58%
dissatisfied are you
with the
b
government’s Last 33% 21% 45% 2.6 30% 14% 56%

performance in
handling novel

coronavirus
Second

pneumonia? L ast 31% 18% 50% 2.5 28% 12% 60%

~ Answer options included: very much satisfied, somewhat satisfied, half-half, somewhat dissatisfied, very much dissatisfied and don’t know / hard to say
+ The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of positive level, where 1 is the lowest
and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean.

2.4

2.3

* Significant change



Survey Result - Community Health Module

Appraisal of HK Government’s performance in handling novel coronavirus pneumonia

Infected case(s) (Ytd) === Representative Panel - Satisfied Volunteer Panel - Satisfied
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N Answer options included: very much satisfied, somewhat satisfied, half-half, somewhat dissatisfied, very much dissatisfied and don’t know / hard to say

Infected case(s) (Ytd)
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Contact Information - Group Gathering Prohibition Index Benchmark Survey

I BRI RHHLE HKPOP P

945 H HH Survey date 16/7 15:00 — 21/7 15:00
445 774 Survey method PAEE SRR AR B > W4 58 REFE A Online survey
ah ¥t 52 Target population + kL _EAYE T R Hong Kong residents aged 12+
AR IR N Total sample size 5,636
5] fEELR Response rate 6.1%
P Sampling error IBWE(EAKF » EATLRAEH-1%

Sampling error of percentages at +/-1% at 95% confidence level

T I81) BURFSRE TR IR B R N O S Rl o fids T8y ~ SEHEe ADEF
2) BeR B e (VSRS BB GE IR © 3) EAH & PRV Bl BT > LA
" RBLENINEEL ) (FHIEHE
HIRE 77,24 Weighting method The figures are rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution of Hong Kong
population and by District Councils population figures from Census and Statistics
Department; 2) Voting results of District Councils Election from Registration and
Electoral Office; 3) rating distribution of Chief Executive from regular tracking surveys.



PREFERN
Group Gathering Prohibition Index

e as HHH Latest survey date: 16-21/7/2021 (N=5,636)
_FZeH# HEA Last survey date: 18-23/6/2021 (N=6,158)
_F _EZREEE HHH Second last survey date: 17-24/5/2021 (N=6,583)

IRE BB BEREGRE2EAESE "RES, ? Do you think the regulation prohibiting gatherings of more than a specific number of people
» EERAESS T RS in public places should be completely lifted unconditionally in Hong Kong?

»  RFEY O FEHPEENE = Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally

. REDE REER =  No, it should depend on the epidemic situation

=  Don’t know / hard to say

2 N 2E 27 4 15T Mz [ HX A 2
[}Ejﬁj&f Lé%t‘ﬁ/\#@g#ﬁﬁj s E[E"AT‘ Y /_\%l Crames  srpap ) o  LFOrrespondents NOT answering “Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally”]
WE’“‘%‘% SR iﬁﬁﬁ?{*%&ﬁgmy ) }E e RS Em: N How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
R RE RN EREIE RSV » A HER TIRES ) 5TR4A? to prohibit gatherings of more than 2 people?
TR R ERISHE2 EEREE SV T EEeR TIRES ) 5TIR8A? How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
R R RIS TEC(EE B2 /) » A G TIRES 5 816N 2 to prohibit gatherings of more than 4 people?

IR R A FE L/ D RI% » [RESTEZ S HEEY ? How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
to prohibit gatherings of more than 8 people?
FEN LT HAIY IR By [([EZES & R AR 4EE...... How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate

to prohibit gatherings of more than 16 people?
After how many days of zero infection do you think the group gathering ban should be
lifted altogether?

Please list combinations of [number of cases & number of people allowed in gatherings]
that you think is appropriate in the field below:
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Survey Result — Group Gathering Prohibition Acceptance Level
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Group Gathering Prohibition Index — Commentary

B em ABBIE D ¢ [ ARSI ESA TRENESE - TEREER - &
ABUS R ZERY S RE&BE(L - SR REREARAARBB R 3R - 1055
BRKEIRERES - MRS EESHARBIEBEERATE THEHNRE - @&
RN FEAEETHERE - RIETE > TTRIFAEERZE - FHREGFOE » HEFE ARGEA
EEBEBINZHE ° |

Independent commentator KC Poon observed, “Vaccines around the world seem unable to
cope with the mutating virus, as the pandemic continues to spread. The Hong Kong
government has become inflexible in its response to the pandemic, not ready to relax the
social distancing measures significantly. It keeps saying that the fifth wave of pandemic
outbreak will happen any time, and forecasts the tightening of the restrictions on Category B
restaurants regarding virus tests for staffs in August, putting the livelinood of small business
owners at stake. In the long run, people will have to rely on their own luck, to wear their own
masks properly, and to rely on themselves more than on the government.”
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Contact Information

_ Naming stage Evaluation stage

Date of survey 30/6-8/7/2021 19-22/7/2021
Survey method Random telephone survey conducted by real interviewers
Target population Cantonese-speaking Hong Kong residents aged 18 or above
Sample size 1,003 (including 503 landline 1,000 (including 499 landline
and 500 mobile samples) and 501 mobile samples)
Effective response 46.4% 48.5%

Sampling error of percentages not more than +/-4% and

Sampling error that of net values not more than +/-7% at 95% conf. level

Rim-weighted according to figures provided by the Census and Statistics Department.
The gender-age distribution of the Hong Kong population came from “Mid-year
Weighting method population for 20207, while the educational attainment (highest level attended)
distribution and economic activity status distribution came from “Women and Men in
Hong Kong - Key Statistics (2020 Edition)”.



Survey Topic




Survey Result - People’s feelings towards different peoples and governments

Net affinity towards different peoples and governments
| 1s2onoo | 1922021 | Change | Record

People 34% 41% Record since Aug. 2020
Hong Kong _
Government -34% -20% * Record since Jul. 2018
_ _ People 14% 20% Record since May 2009
Mainland China
Government -9% -2% Record since Jun. 2015
Tai People 50% 48% V2% Record low since Dec. 2011
alwan
Government 20% 8% V12% * Record low since Aug. 2017
People 48% 48% Record since Jul. 2019
Macau
Government 46% 31% V14% * Record low since Aug. 2020

Our latest survey shows that, in terms of net affinity, Hong Kong people feel more positively about all other peoples than their
governments. Among them, the net affinity for the governments of Hong Kong, the United States and Mainland China are
negative. Looking back at past records, the net affinity of Hong Kong people towards the people and government of Mainland
China are at historical since 2009 and 2015 respectively, while that towards the people and government of Taiwan are at

historical lows since 2011 and 2017 respectively. S
* Significant change



Survey Result - People’s feelings towards different peoples and governments

R &M A RFRGFHE - SFEER (ZKEH)

People’s feeling towards different People — Net Value Combined Charts (Per Poll)
(12/2007 —7/2021)
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Survey Result - People’s feelings towards different peoples and governments

i REEMBFFRUHE - SR ER (EXRETR)
People's feeling towards different Governments — Net Value Combined Charts (Per Poll)
(4/1997 — 7/2021)
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Compared to half a year ago, the net affinity of Hong Kong people towards the government of Hong Kong has increased significantly, while that
towards the governments of Taiwan and Macau have decreased significantly.



Survey Result - People’s feelings towards different peoples and governments

Net affinity towards different peoples and governments
—

People 48% 48%
Japan
Government 16% 8% V7% * Record low since Jul. 2018
_ People 30% 34% Record since Aug. 2020
Australia
Government 15% 16% Record since Aug. 2020
People 30% 33% Record since Jul. 2018
Canada
Government 11% 14% Record since Jul. 2018
_ _ People 19% 29% * Record since Aug. 2020
United Kingdom
Government -3% 12% * Record since Jan. 2020
_ People 2% 10% * Record since Aug. 2020
United States
Government -30% -20% * Record since Aug. 2020

* Significant change



Survey Result - People’s feelings towards different peoples and governments

R A RFRUHE - SFEER (EXRETR)
People's feeling towards different People — Net Value Combined Charts (Per Poll)
(12/2007 —7/2021)
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Compared to half a year ago, the net affinity of Hong Kong people towards the peoples of the United Kingdom and the United States have increased
significantly.



Survey Result - People’s feelings towards different peoples and governments

RSB FRUHE - SFEER FEXRETR)
People's feeling towards different Governments — Net Value Combined Charts (Per Poll)
(4/1997 — 7/2021)
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Compared to half a year ago, the net affinity of Hong Kong people towards the governments of the United Kingdom and the United States have
increased significantly, while that towards the government of Japan has decreased significantly.



Survey Result - People’s feelings towards different peoples and governments
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Survey Result - People’s feelings towards different peoples and governments
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Survey Result - People’s feelings towards different peoples and governments

PORI: 2021/7




